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Calendar of Events:
Jan.  14  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol                Feb. 18  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol
Jan.  15  Wed.  7 p.m. Club meeting              Feb. 19  Wed.  7 p.m. Club meeting
Jan   21  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol                Feb. 25  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol
Jan.  28  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol                Mar.  4   Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol
Feb.   4  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol                Mar. 11  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol
Feb. 11  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol                Mar. 18  Tues.  6 p.m. Pellet pistol 
                                                                        Mar. 19  Wed.  7 p.m.  Club meeting
 

HAPPY NEW YEAR
            The officers and directors of the club wish each of you and your families a safe, healthy 
and prosperous New Year!
 

SIGHT IN RESULTS
            We had a good turn out of volunteers to help with sight in this year, but the number of 
rifles was down.  Although we raised the cost per rifle to $6, we didn’t have a lot of complaints. 
There were 195 rifles this year compared to 231 last year.  We want to thank all the members 
who came out in the cold weather to help.
 

WINTER PELLET LEAGUE
            As noted in the calendar above, the winter pellet league will begin on January 14 at 6 
p.m. and run for ten weeks.  This is open to the public as well as all members, so if you know 
someone who may be interested, please invite them to attend.  The more, the merrier.  From all 
indications, we should have a good number of participants.
 

NEW MEMBERS
            Since our last newsletter, we have welcomed the following new members:
Melvin Baughman, Ray Melick and Ed Hausherr, all of Hayward and Ric Getson of Joliet, 
Illinois.
 

DELINQUENT MEMBERS
 The following are folks who have let their membership lapse and whose names will be 
removed from our membership rolls: Todd Brunson, Roberta Burgan, Chris Fick, Lionel 
Johnson, Jr., Derek Leslie, Bill McDowell, Ryan Svejda, Dana Wachs and Darrel Weihert.


